§t. James Weekly Update

June 3 - June 7, 2019

“Called To Be Our Story”

Week 17 of 20 - Term 2

Week at a Glance

Monday, June 3, 2019
e Hot Food - Pizza
Tuesday, June 4, 2019
e Volunteer Social @11:30 a.m. in
gym
e Visits with Fr. Nick
Popcorn delivered
e Intermediate Boys Softball
Exhibition Game at Holy Family,
3:50 to 5:00 p.m.
Wednesday, June 5, 2019
e Grade 8 End of Year trip 11:00 a.m.
to 11:30 p.m.
Thursday, June 6, 2019
e Hot Food - Burgers
Friday, June 7, 2019
e P A.Day - No school for students

Upcoming Dates

Mon., June 10 -Grade 4, 5, 6 end of year trip

Wed., June 12 -SJA Track Meet

Fri., June 14 -SJA Track Meet rain date
-Movie Night hosted by CSCC

Sun., June 16 -Father’s Day

Mon., June 17 -Bus Patroller Movie Day
-Grade 7 Art Activity

Tues., June 18 -SJA Play Day in a.m.

Wed., June 19 -Intermediate Softball Tournament for
both boys and girls
-Scientists in the Classroom for
Grades 1 and 2

Thurs., June 20-Grade 2/3 and 3 end of year trip
-Track Meet for Grades 4-8

Fri., June 21 -Track Meet Rain Date
-End of Year Mass at St. James
Church @ 9:30 a.m.

Mon., June 24 -SJA Play Day Rain Date

Tues., June 25 -Scientist in the Classroom for Grade
3
-Report Cards sent home

Wed., June 26 -SJA Graduation with Liturgy of the
Word @ 6:30 p.m.

Thurs., June 27-Last day of classes
Fri., June 28 -P.A. Day

Additional Information

v Our Dance-a-thon was a huge hit. Thank you to
our CSCC for organizing this great event for our
students. The final amount raised will be shared
with everyone as soon as possible.

v This year’s Yearbook is on sale on School-Day in
the PRODUCTS section. The cost of the
yearbook is $11.00. The last day to order is June
13, 2019.

v There are a number of field trips and activities
planned for these last few weeks. Please check
your School-Day account for permission forms
and to submit payment, if required. Please feel
free to contact the school if you have questions.

v Thank you to everyone for supporting our new
procedures in the parking area. It is now much
safer for our students, staff, and parents. Just a
quick note that once the pylons are in place, they
are NOT to be moved by anyone other than St.
James staff at 9:15 a.m. or 4:00 p.m. Thank you
for your support and understanding.

v Congratulations to our students in Grades 3 and 6
for completing this year’s EQAO Assessments.
Our students all worked very hard and maintained
a very positive attitude. Way to go, JAGUARS!!!

Special Intentions/Prayers

Dear God,

I give thanks for all the amazing gifts You have
blessed me with in this life.

Thank You for the clouds in the sky and the grass
beneath my feet.

Thank You for the roof over my head that shelters me
from the cold and the food in my stomach that
nourishes my body.

Thank You for the clothes on my back and the
knowledge in my head.

Most of all, God, thank You for Your everlasting
love, guidance and understanding.

Thank You, dear God, thank You.

Amen.



